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R-40 'BLOWN" INSULATION AS PER B.C.B.C
92522
¢ PO VPR AR CROSS SECTION SCHEDULE
5/8" GWB

PARTY WALL DETAIL

TWO ROWS OF 2" X 4" STUDS, EACH SET TO BE PLACED AT 16" C.C. ON SEPARATE

2" X 6" PLATES WHICH ARE SET 1" APART, WITH ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL ON

BOTH SIDES, SOUND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL INCLUDES FIBRE PROCESSED FROM
ROCK, SLAG, OR GLASS AND MUST FILL AT LEAST 3/4 OF THE THICKNESS OF THE
CAVITY SPAVE, FINISH WITH 5/8" THICK SPECIAL FIRE RESISTANT TYPE "X" GYPSUM
BOARD CONFORMING TO C.S.A. A82.27 "GYPSUM BOARD PRODUCTS" WITH JOINTS
TAPED AND FILLED TO ACHEIVE ONE HOUR FIRE RATING AND 57 TYPICAL SOUND
TRANSMISSION CLASS, AS PER TABLE A.9.10.3A - W13a

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD TO CONTINUE THROUGH ATTIC SPACE TO
UNDERSIDE OF ROOF STRAPPING.

IE’ARTY WALL DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFING, MIN. 2 THICKNESSES OF @
SHINGLE OVER ENTIRE ROOF, MIN. HEAD LAP OF 50mm.

TABS SECURED BY MAX. 25mm@ SPOT OF PLASTIC CEMENT

SHINGLES TO EXTEND MIN. 4" ON EITHER SIDE OF HIP OR RIDGE,
ASPERB.CB.C.9.26.7

1" X 4" STRAPPING - SPACING IN ACCORDANCE WITH

ROOF SLOPE AND MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

2-LAYERS OF 30 MIN. BUILDING PAPER
TO CONFORM TO CAN/CGSB-51.34-M

3/8" THICK PLYWOOD SHEATHING PLACED WITH GRAIN
PERPENDICULAR TO ROOF FRAMING, STAGGERED.

ENGINEERED TRUSSES AS PER TURSS MANUFACTURED
SPECIFICATIONS

CONTINUOUS VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFITS.

(2) ATTIC SPACE

ROOF TYPE VENTS AT 1/300
UNIFORMLY AT OPPOSITE SIDES OF BUILDING.

CONTINUOUS RIBBED BAFFLE TO PREVENT
INSULATION FROM BLOCKING SOFFIT VENTS &
TO MAINTAIN 1" GAP FOR VENTILATION AIR TRAVEL.

R-60 "BLOWN" INSULATION AS PER B.C.B.C
92522

POLYETHYLENE SHEET CONTINUOUS TO

PREVENT AIR LEAKAGE FROM INSIDE BUILDING

OUT AND OUTSIDE BUILDING IN. LAP MIN 4"

AT JOINTS, TAPE OR SEAL AIR-TIGHT.

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SEAL AT PENETRATIONS.

TO CONFORM TO CAN/CSGB-51.33-M

TO PROTECT ENTIRE SURFACE. MAXIMUM

PERMEANCE=60ng/Pa*S*m2

MEASURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

ASTM E 96 ASPERB.CB.C.9.25.4. @

@ ALUMINUM GUTTERS, 2" X 8" ROUGH FASCIA,
CONTINUOUS VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFITS.

HARDIE BOARD SIDING, INCLUDING FLASHING AND
TRIM ACCESSORIES TO CONFORM TO
CAN/CGSB-41.24, ATTACHMENT TO

CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS IN

SUBSECTION B.C.B.C. 9.27.5.

WEATHER TREATED LUMBER

1" X 4" VERTICAL STRAPPING @ 16" O/C
TO PROVIDE 1" AIRSPACE BETWEEN
CLADDING AND SHEATHING MEMBRANE.

2-LAYERS OF 30 MIN. BUILDING PAPER
TO CONFORM TO CAN/CGSB-51.33-M

2"X6"STUDS @ 16" C.C.

R-24 BATT INSULATION AS PER B.C.B.C
9.25.2.2 UNIFORMLY OVER ENTIRE
FACE OF WALL, FULL WIDTH AND
LENGTH OF FRAMING, WITH ONE FACE
IN'FULL CONTACT WITH SHEATHING

POLYETHYLENE SHEET CONTINUOUS TO
NT AIR LEAKAGE FROM INSIDE BUILDING
OUT AND OUTSIDE BUILDING IN. LAP MIN 4"
, TAPE OR SEAL AIR-TIGHT

TO CONFORM TO CAN/CSGB-51.33-M
TO PROTECT ENTIRE SURFACE. MAXIMUM

ASTM E 96 ASPERB.CB.C.9.25.4.
1/2" TYPE X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD

11/2" LIGHT WEIGHT CONCRETE
(FOR RADIANT HEATING)

Q)
©

®

FINISH FLOOR ON 5/8" T&G PLYWOOD,
T.J.I. JOIST (AS PERENG) C/W BRIDGING,
1/2" GYP. BOARD ON THE CEILING.

5/8" GYP. BOARD ON CEILING.

2"X4"@16"C.C., 12" GYP.
BOARD ON BOTH SIDES

4" THICK BASEMENT SLAB _ (20 MPa CONCRETE),
CONTINUOUS POLYETHYLENE SHEET, LAP

MIN. 4" AT JOINTS, TAPE OR SEAL AIR-TIGHT.,

3" EPS UNDER ENTIRE SLAB,

MINIMUM 8" GRANULAR MATERIAL

OR CRUSHED STONE (COMPACTED),

CALUKING BEAD TO SEAL SLAB @ WALL

C/W EXPANSION JOINT.

1/2" ANCHOR BOLT @ 6' O/C,

2" X 6" WOOD SILL PLATE C/W MOISTURE BARRIER,
TYPE'S' ROLL ROOFING SILL GASKET,

6" CONCRETE FOUNDATION

4" PERFORATED DRAINTILE TO CONFORM

TO CAN/GSA-B182.1 AS PER B.C.B.C. 9.14.3.1

WALL ON 18" X 8" FOOTING C/W 2 COATS OF ASPHALT.
INSTALLED AS PER B.C.B.C. 9.14.3.3.

C/W MINIMUM 6" GRANULAR MATERIAL

OR CRUSHED STONE

FULL HEIGHT 2" X 6" STUD WALL CONSTRUCTION
COMPLETE WITH APPROVED R-20 INSULATION

8" CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
(HEIGHT VARIES ACCORDING TO GRADE)
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CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH
THESE PLANS AND LOCAL BUILDING
BY-LAWS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM ALL
DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION.

THE DESIGNER ASSUMES NO LIABILITY
FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN
THESE PLANS, IT IS THE BUILDER/OWNER
RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW AND VERIFY
ALL LEVELS, DIMENSIONS AND
STRUCTURAL ADEQUACIES PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

**BUILDERS NOTES:

ITHE OWNER/BUYER IS AWARE THAT

POORS, WINDOWS AND BUILDING ELEVATIONS|
MAY VARY DUE TO SITE CONDITIONS.

SOUARE FOOTAGE SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE
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